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Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G. College Ambikapur 

Board of studies, Department of Chemistry 

Meeting Date 03/10/2023 

Time: 01:20 PM 

Online/ offline meeting of the board of studies was held on 03/10/2023 at 01:20 pm in departme 
of chemistry. The meeting was headed by Smt. Saroj Tirkey, Chairperson of board of studies with her 

welcome address . Following members were present in the very constructive and fruitful discussion 

about syllabus in the meeting: 

1 Smt. Saroj Tirkey, Head of Dept. & Chairperson, Board of studies. 
2. Dr. M.M. Vaishnav, Assistant Prof., Dept. of Chemistry, Govt. G.B. P.G. college Hardibatal 

Korba. Member, Board of studies. 

3. Dr. Nisha Tiwari, Assistant Prof., Dept. of Chemistry, Govt. Bilasa Girls.P.G. college, 
Bilaspur. Member, Board of studies. 

4. Dr. Shekhar Kumar Sinha, Assistant Prof.. Dept. of Chemistry, Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G. 
College Ambikapur 

5. Sandeep Kumar Kushwaha , Assistant Prof., Dept. of Chemistry, Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G. 
College Ambikapur 

6. Dr. Rameshwari A. Banzara, Assistant Prof.. Dept. of Chemistry, Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G. 
College Ambikapur 

7. Smt. Shashikala Sanmani, Assistant Prof., Dept. of Chemistry, Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G. 
College Ambikapur 
Gitanjali Kushwaha, Guest Lecturer, Dept. of Chemistry, Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G. College 
Ambikapur 

9. Varsha Singh, Ex. Meritorious Student, Dept. of Chemistry, Rajeev Gandhi Govt. P. G 
College Ambikapur 

Following discussions and suggestions were evolved during meeting of board of board of 
studies: 

(i) 

(i) 

(ii) 

(iv) 

Svllabus of session 2022-23 for M.Sc. I, Il and IV semester will be retained same in 
session 2023-24. 

Paper l of M.Sc. Ill semester is Now pericyclic reations and photochemistry instead 
of Photochemistry, which involves restructuring of paper in accordance to current 
perspective. Rest papers are same as previous session. 
Syllabus for UG programme has been constructed in accordance to CBCS as per 
guidelines of NEP 2020 and was approved by all members. 
Old UG Autonomous semester course involves no change in syllabus. 

The following papers are included in curriculum of B.Sc. Chemistry Hunours/ 
Gradation programme: 
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meeting: 

Online meeting of the board of studies held on 13/08/2022 at 4:00pm in 

Department of 

Chemistry. The meeting was formally started and addressed by Smt. Saroj 
Tirkey, 

Head of 

the Department. Following members were present and had a fruitful 
discussion in the 

2. 

3. 

1 Smt Saroj Tirkey, Head, Dept. of Chemistry, Chairperson, Board of Studies 
Dr. Kishore Arora, Professor, Dept. of Chemistry, Govt. P. G. College Datiya 

4 

5. 

Rajeev Gandhi Govt. Post Graduate College Ambikapur 

Board of Studies, Department of Chemistry 

6. 

member 

7. 

Meeting Date:-13/08/2022 

Time:- 4:00 pm 

Shri Sandip Kushwaha Asst. Prof, Dept. of Chemistry, Member, Board of Studies 

Dr.(Mrs.) Rameshwari A. Banjara, Asst. Prof, Dept, Chemistry. Memher, Board of Studies 
Mrs. Shashikala Sanmani, Asst. Prof, Dept. of Chemistry, Member, Board of Stuaies 
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Ex. Meritorious Student, Dept. of Chemistry, Board of Studies 

The meeting was focused on NEP-2020 and concluded on the basis of opinion and 

discussion of the committee members respectively: 

Dr. Shekhar Sinha, Asst. Prof, Dept. of Chemistry, Member, Board of Studies 

Syllabus 2021-2022 for post graduation will be retained same in session 2022-2023. 
Syllabus has been prepared for graduation (Autonomous) course as per guidelines 
of NEP 2020. 

Four years B. Sc. Honours course included and prepared according to CBCS system. 
Credit system followed in curriculum and preparation of syllabus where: 
60 hours theory classes - 04credit (15 hrs=1credit) 
30 hours practicum -02 credit (15 hrs =1 credit) 
90 hours practical- 03 credit (30 hrs=1 credit) 

As per guidelines of UGC NEP 2020 multiple exit programme, students who evit in 
one year will have certificate and 2 years will be awarded by diploma. 
Students who score more than 7.5 CGPA on basisS of above all mendoned assessmont 
criteria and cumulative grading in three years will only be eligible to get admission in IVth year whereas rest of the students will be awarded graduation degree 

/Graduation programme: 
The following papers are included in curriculum of B. Sc. Chemistry Honours 

P 



Semester 

Semester | Code Code No. Paper Name 
Name 

Semester 

Semester 
II 

FRAME WORKOF UNDERGRADUATE SYLLABUS CHEMISTRY BASED 
ON 

NEW 

IV 

ICC 

ICC CHE-13 

ICC 

Semester DIMC 

CHE-12 

DIMC CHE 

IMC 

(M) 

CHE-14 

DIMC CHE 

Semester DIMC 

CHE 
208A 

DIMC 

DIMC CHE 

208B 

209A 

209B 

CHE 
361-I 

CHE 
210A 

CHE 
210B 

DIMC CHE 
211A 

EDUCATION POLICY -2022 

Introductory Course-I Atomic structure, 
bonding, general organicchemistry & 
aliphatic hydrocarbons 

Practical 

chemistry 
Practical 

Introductory Course-III Solutions, phase 
equilibrium, conductance,electrochemistry 

& functional group organic chemistry 
Practical 

Introductory Course-II Chemical 2nergetic,, 04 
equilibria functional organic 

Major elective chemistry-I Coordination 
chemistry, states of matter &chemical 
kinetics 

Major elective chemistry-l Applications of 
computers in chemistry 
Major elective chemistry-ii 
Physical chemistry: conductance and 
chemical kinetics 

Major elective chemistry-|I 
Analytical methods in chemistry 
Practical 
Interdisciplinary minor paper-I 

Practical 
Major elective chemistry-I 
Organometallics, bioinorganic chemistry, 
polynuclearhydrocarbons and UV, IR 
spectroOScopy 
Major elective chemistry-I 

Class 

Molecular modelling & drug design 
Major elective chemistrypaper-II 
Molecules of life 

Credit 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 

Practicu 

m 
Credit 

02 

03 

02 

03 

02 

03 

02 

02 

03 
02 

03 
02 

02 

Total 
Credit 

06 

03 

06 

03 

06 

03 

06 

06 

03 
06 

03 
06 

06 

hp
Highlight

hp
Highlight

hp
Highlight

hp
Highlight



DIMC CHE 

VI 

DIMC CHE 

IMC 

DIMC CHE 
212B 

(M) 

211B 

212A 

Semester DIMC CHE 
213A 

DIMC CHE 
213B 

DIMC 

CHE 

DIMC CHE 

IMC 

361-11 

(M) 

DIMC CHE 

214A 

DIMC CHE 
214B 

215A 

CHE 
215B 

CHE 
361-11I 

Major elective chemistry paper-lI Novel Inorganic solids 
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Practical 
Major elective chemistry paper-I 
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